Office for National Statistics (UK): National Life Tables, England. Downloaded from: www.ons.gov.uk
(25.10.2024).




National Life Tables, England, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2014-2016

Males
age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.004250 0.004241 100000.0 4241 79.41
1 0.000313 0.000313 99575.9 31.1 78.75
2 0.000151 0.000151 99544 .8 15.0 77.78
3 0.000136 0.000136 99529.7 13.5 76.79
4 0.000093 0.000093 99516.2 9.2 75.80
5 0.000091 0.000091 99507.0 9.0 74.80
6 0.000086 0.000086 99497.9 8.6 73.81
7 0.000085 0.000085 99489.3 8.4 72.82
8 0.000063 0.000063 99480.9 6.3 71.82
9 0.000090 0.000090 99474.6 8.9 70.83
10 0.000097 0.000097 99465.7 9.6 69.83
" 0.000095 0.000095 99456.1 9.4 68.84
12 0.000100 0.000100 99446.7 9.9 67.85
13 0.000101 0.000101 99436.8 10.1 66.85
14 0.000130 0.000129 99426.7 12.9 65.86
15 0.000162 0.000162 99413.8 16.1 64.87
16 0.000210 0.000210 99397.7 20.9 63.88
17 0.000277 0.000277 99376.8 275 62.89
18 0.000389 0.000389 99349.3 38.6 61.91
19 0.000436 0.000436 99310.6 43.3 60.93
20 0.000468 0.000468 99267.3 46.4 59.96
21 0.000479 0.000479 99220.9 47.5 58.99
22 0.000475 0.000475 99173.4 471 58.02
23 0.000541 0.000541 99126.2 53.6 57.04
24 0.000554 0.000554 99072.6 54.9 56.08
25 0.000574 0.000574 99017.7 56.8 55.11
26 0.000610 0.000609 98960.9 60.3 54.14
27 0.000605 0.000604 98900.6 59.8 53.17
28 0.000652 0.000652 98840.8 64.4 52.20
29 0.000646 0.000646 98776.4 63.8 51.24
30 0.000708 0.000708 98712.6 69.9 50.27
31 0.000713 0.000713 98642.7 70.3 49.30
32 0.000841 0.000841 98572.4 829 48.34
33 0.000831 0.000830 98489.5 81.8 47.38
34 0.000895 0.000895 98407.8 88.1 46.42
35 0.000953 0.000952 98319.7 93.6 45.46
36 0.001035 0.001035 98226.1 101.6 44.50
37 0.001032 0.001031 98124.4 101.2 43.55
38 0.001224 0.001223 98023.2 119.9 42.59
39 0.001270 0.001270 97903.3 124.3 41.64
40 0.001432 0.001431 97779.0 139.9 40.70
41 0.001569 0.001568 97639.1 153.1 39.75
42 0.001604 0.001603 97486.0 156.3 38.81
43 0.001808 0.001806 97329.8 175.8 37.88
44 0.001990 0.001988 97154.0 193.1 36.94
45 0.002103 0.002101 96960.9 203.7 36.02
46 0.002260 0.002258 96757.2 218.4 35.09
47 0.002524 0.002521 96538.8 2434 34.17
48 0.002578 0.002575 96295.4 248.0 33.25
49 0.002880 0.002876 96047.4 276.3 32.34
50 0.003215 0.003209 95771.1 307.4 31.43
51 0.003351 0.003345 95463.8 319.4 30.53
52 0.003570 0.003564 95144 .4 339.1 29.63
53 0.003918 0.003910 94805.3 370.7 28.74
54 0.004234 0.004225 94434.6 399.0 27.85
55 0.004821 0.004809 94035.6 452.2 26.96
56 0.005200 0.005186 93583.4 485.3 26.09
57 0.005648 0.005632 93098.0 524.3 25.22
58 0.006342 0.006322 92573.7 585.3 24.36
59 0.006920 0.006896 91988.4 634.3 23.52
60 0.007793 0.007763 91354.1 709.1 22.68
61 0.008478 0.008442 90644.9 765.3 21.85
62 0.009252 0.009209 89879.7 827.7 21.03
63 0.010288 0.010236 89052.0 9115 20.22
64 0.011292 0.011229 88140.5 989.7 19.43
65 0.012092 0.012020 87150.7 1047.5 18.64
66 0.013011 0.012927 86103.2 1113.0 17.86
67 0.013986 0.013889 84990.2 1180.4 17.09
68 0.015526 0.015406 83809.7 1291.2 16.32
69 0.017054 0.016910 82518.5 1395.4 15.57
70 0.018998 0.018819 81123.2 1526.7 14.83
71 0.021250 0.021027 79596.5 1673.6 14.10
72 0.023349 0.023080 77922.9 1798.4 13.40
73 0.025842 0.025512 76124.4 1942.1 12.70
74 0.029656 0.029223 74182.3 2167.8 12.02
75 0.032930 0.032396 72014.5 2333.0 11.37
76 0.035968 0.035333 69681.5 2462.1 10.73
7 0.039847 0.039069 67219.5 2626.2 10.11
78 0.044601 0.043628 64593.3 2818.1 9.50
79 0.049450 0.048257 61775.2 2981.1 8.91
80 0.056449 0.054899 58794.1 3227.7 8.33
81 0.062778 0.060868 55566.4 3382.2 7.79
82 0.071481 0.069015 52184.2 3601.5 7.26
83 0.081420 0.078235 48582.7 3800.9 6.76
84 0.090929 0.086975 44781.8 3894.9 6.29
85 0.103552 0.098454 40886.9 4025.5 5.84
86 0.115730 0.109399 36861.4 4032.6 543
87 0.130130 0.122180 32828.8 4011.0 5.03
88 0.147460 0.137334 28817.8 3957.7 4.66
89 0.163891 0.151478 24860.1 3765.8 4.33
90 0.181339 0.166264 21094.3 3507.2 4.01
91 0.199590 0.181479 17587.1 3191.7 3.71
92 0.224636 0.201953 14395.4 2907.2 3.42
93 0.252645 0.224309 11488.2 2576.9 3.16
94 0.273139 0.240318 8911.3 21416 293
95 0.304233 0.264064 6769.8 1787.7 2.70
96 0.338538 0.289530 4982.1 14425 249
97 0.379434 0.318928 3539.6 1128.9 2.30
98 0.418870 0.346335 2410.7 834.9 2.14
99 0.438068 0.359357 1575.8 566.3 2.01
100 0.505453 0.403482 1009.5 407.3 1.85

Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.003557 0.003551 100000.0 355.1 83.07
1 0.000263 0.000263 99644.9 26.2 82.37
2 0.000143 0.000143 99618.7 14.3 81.39
3 0.000113 0.000113 99604.4 1.3 80.40
4 0.000083 0.000083 99593.1 8.3 79.41
5 0.000062 0.000062 99584.8 6.2 78.42
6 0.000076 0.000076 99578.6 75 77.42
7 0.000082 0.000082 99571.1 8.1 76.43
8 0.000060 0.000060 99563.0 6.0 75.43
9 0.000074 0.000074 99557.0 7.3 74.44
10 0.000063 0.000063 99549.6 6.3 73.44
1" 0.000059 0.000059 99543.3 5.9 72.45
12 0.000063 0.000063 99537.4 6.3 71.45
13 0.000103 0.000103 99531.2 10.2 70.46
14 0.000115 0.000115 99520.9 1.4 69.46
15 0.000138 0.000138 99509.5 13.7 68.47
16 0.000157 0.000157 99495.8 15.6 67.48
17 0.000149 0.000149 99480.2 14.9 66.49
18 0.000212 0.000212 99465.3 211 65.50
19 0.000195 0.000195 99444.2 19.4 64.51
20 0.000195 0.000195 99424.8 19.4 63.53
21 0.000196 0.000196 99405.4 19.5 62.54
22 0.000206 0.000206 99385.9 20.5 61.55
23 0.000218 0.000218 99365.4 216 60.56
24 0.000215 0.000215 99343.8 214 59.58
25 0.000237 0.000237 99322.4 235 58.59
26 0.000261 0.000261 99298.9 259 57.60
27 0.000253 0.000253 99273.0 251 56.62
28 0.000307 0.000307 99247.8 30.5 55.63
29 0.000337 0.000337 99217.3 33.4 54.65
30 0.000361 0.000361 99183.9 35.8 53.67
31 0.000373 0.000373 99148.1 37.0 52.69
32 0.000440 0.000440 99111.1 43.6 51.71
33 0.000462 0.000462 99067.5 45.8 50.73
34 0.000505 0.000505 99021.7 50.0 49.75
35 0.000537 0.000537 98971.7 53.1 48.78
36 0.000616 0.000615 98918.6 60.9 47.80
37 0.000655 0.000654 98857.7 64.7 46.83
38 0.000742 0.000742 98793.0 733 45.86
39 0.000754 0.000754 98719.7 74.5 44.90
40 0.000879 0.000879 98645.3 86.7 43.93
41 0.000907 0.000906 98558.6 89.3 42.97
42 0.001048 0.001047 98469.3 103.1 42.01
43 0.001104 0.001103 98366.1 108.5 41.05
44 0.001215 0.001214 98257.6 119.3 40.09
45 0.001389 0.001388 98138.3 136.2 39.14
46 0.001465 0.001464 98002.1 143.4 38.20
47 0.001565 0.001564 97858.7 153.0 37.25
48 0.001692 0.001690 97705.7 165.2 36.31
49 0.001802 0.001801 97540.5 175.6 35.37
50 0.002037 0.002035 97364.9 198.1 34.43
51 0.002237 0.002235 97166.7 2171 33.50
52 0.002449 0.002446 96949.6 237.2 32.58
53 0.002680 0.002676 96712.4 258.8 31.65
54 0.002919 0.002915 96453.6 281.1 30.74
55 0.003212 0.003207 96172.5 308.4 29.83
56 0.003475 0.003469 95864.1 332.6 28.92
57 0.003808 0.003801 95531.5 363.1 28.02
58 0.004095 0.004086 95168.4 388.9 27.13
59 0.004664 0.004653 94779.5 441.0 26.23
60 0.005135 0.005122 94338.5 483.2 25.35
61 0.005542 0.005527 93855.3 518.7 24.48
62 0.006134 0.006115 93336.6 570.7 23.62
63 0.006674 0.006652 92765.8 617.1 22.76
64 0.007163 0.007137 92148.7 657.7 21.91
65 0.007703 0.007673 914911 702.0 21.06
66 0.008506 0.008470 90789.1 769.0 20.22
67 0.009094 0.009052 90020.1 814.9 19.39
68 0.010349 0.010296 89205.2 918.4 18.56
69 0.011191 0.011129 88286.7 982.5 17.75
70 0.012679 0.012599 87304.2 1099.9 16.94
7 0.014113 0.014014 86204.3 1208.1 16.15
72 0.015716 0.015593 84996.2 1325.4 15.38
73 0.017666 0.017511 83670.8 1465.2 14.61
74 0.019707 0.019515 82205.6 1604.2 13.86
75 0.021974 0.021735 80601.4 1751.9 13.13
76 0.024782 0.024478 78849.4 1930.1 12.41
7 0.027196 0.026831 76919.4 2063.8 1.71
78 0.030559 0.030099 74855.5 2253.1 11.02
79 0.034550 0.033963 72602.4 2465.8 10.34
80 0.039870 0.039091 70136.6 2741.7 9.69
81 0.045413 0.044405 67394.9 2992.6 9.06
82 0.051556 0.050260 64402.3 3236.9 8.46
83 0.059296 0.057589 61165.4 3522.5 7.88
84 0.067867 0.065639 57643.0 3783.7 7.33
85 0.076694 0.073861 53859.3 3978.1 6.81
86 0.087713 0.084028 49881.2 4191.4 6.32
87 0.100848 0.096007 45689.8 4386.5 5.85
88 0.113442 0.107353 41303.3 4434.0 5.42
89 0.129794 0.121884 36869.2 4493.8 5.01
90 0.146169 0.136214 32375.5 4410.0 4.64
91 0.162022 0.149880 27965.5 41915 4.29
92 0.183355 0.167957 23774.0 3993.0 3.96
93 0.204080 0.185184 19781.0 3663.1 3.66
94 0.225292 0.202483 16117.9 3263.6 3.37
95 0.254111 0.225464 12854.3 2898.2 3.10
96 0.285180 0.249591 9956.1 2484.9 2.86
97 0.321381 0.276887 74711 2068.7 2.64
98 0.349180 0.297278 5402.5 1606.0 246
99 0.380839 0.319920 3796.4 1214.6 2.29
100 0.407439 0.338483 2581.9 873.9 2.14



